



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 74/2025**

AYU LIFESCIENCE INDUSTRIES FZE

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms. Aparna Jain and Mr. Ishan Berry,**
Adv.

versus

**THE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF TRADEMARKS, THROUGH
THE TRADEMARK OFFICE**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Gaurav Barathi with & Ms.**
Rasya Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Talwar, GP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 18.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent states that he has taken instructions to submit that the status of the petitioner's application in Class 10 would have no relevance to the impugned order. He states that petitioner's mark is identical to the cited mark. He is directed to file his reply and/or written submissions within four (4) weeks.
2. Rejoinder, be filed within two (2) weeks thereafter.
3. List for hearing on **17.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025

gm