



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 74/2025**

AYU LIFESCIENCE INDUSTRIES FZEAppellant

Through: Ms. Aparna Jain and Mr. Ishan Berry,
Advocates.

versus

**THE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF TRADEMARKS, THROUGH
THE TRADEMARK OFFICE**Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Barathi, SPC with Mr.
Arnav Mittal, GP for Registrar of Trademarks

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

17.02.2026

%

1. Written submissions be filed by the Appellant within three weeks from today.
2. List for hearing on 28.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026/AK