



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM) 74/2025**

**AYU LIFESCIENCE INDUSTRIES FZE** .....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aparna Jain and Mr. Abhinandan  
Khanduri, Advocates.

versus

**THE CONTROLLER GENERAL OF TRADEMARKS, THROUGH  
THE TRADEMARK OFFICE** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arnav Mittal, GP with Mr.  
Chirantan Priyadarshani, Advocates.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**28.04.2026**

%

1. Mr. Gaurav Barathi, learned SPC for Respondent is stated to be held up in another Court.
2. List on 21.08.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026/VP**